

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Laukik Rapwar I/b Adv. Satyajeet Dighe for the
Applicant.

Adv. Nikhil Adkine I/b Adv. Sasmit Phatale for the Respondent
No. -2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK,
JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 03/04/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)