

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 875 OF 2021**

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi & Ors.Applicants
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Khade i/by Satyajeet Dighe for the Applicants.
Mr. Ajay Patil APP, for the Respondent-State.
Adv. Nikhil Adkine i/by Adv. Ganesh Narkhede for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
DATE : 3rd APRIL, 2023.**

P.C.:-

Leave to amend to annex Judgment and Order passed in Petition No.833 of 2019 by the Family Court No.2, Pune and other related documents. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

2) Learned counsel for the Applicants submitted that Decree of divorce has been passed by the Family Court No.2 Pune thereby dissolving the marriage dated 6th August, 2017 between the Petitioner No.1 and Respondent No.2. He submitted that, subsequent thereto Respondent No.2 has re-married and has settled in her life.

3) Learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 seeks time to take instructions in that behalf.

At his request, stand over to 24th April, 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)