

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.875 OF 2021**

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi & Ors. ...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Khade i/b Mr.Satyajeet Dighe, for the Applicants.

Mr.Ajay Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JUNE 2023.

P.C. :

1. Time to carryout amendment in pursuance of order dated 3rd April 2023 is extended by two weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 03rd July 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)