



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi and others ... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhijeet Khade instructed by Mr. Satyajeet Dighe for the Applicants.

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the State.

None for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 26 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

1. The learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks extension of time to carry out the amendment. Time extended by one week.
2. None present for Respondent No.2.
3. Learned APP to make an endeavour to intimate the next date of hearing to the respondent No.2 through the officer of the concerned police station.
4. Stand over to 4 October 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)