

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi and others

Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and another

Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Khade i/by Mr.Satyajeet PDighe, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr.Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/by Ganesh Narkhede, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

Mrs.M.H.Mhatre, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D.NAIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 18th December 2023

PC :

1. Advocate for Respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply.
2. Amended petition be served upon Respondent no.2.
3. Stand over to 5th February 2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST