

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi and Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Satyajeet Dighe for the Applicant.

Mr. Somanath Kale i/b Mr. Naresh Norkhede for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. V. Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Mr. Kale, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 seeks time to file a reply.

2) Perusal of the record indicates that, on earlier two occasions also Respondent No.2 had sought time to file reply. As a last chance and in the interest of justice, Respondent No.2 is granted further time to file reply. Let the reply be filed by 13th January 2026 with an advance copy thereof to the other side.

3) Stand over to 14th January 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)