

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi And Ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents.

Adv. Satyajeet P. Dighe for the Applicants.

Mr. Amit Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Ganesh N. a/w Adv. Meghana Lakhyani for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. When the matter is called out, papers are not available in the Court. Even on the last date i.e. 23rd January, 2026 papers were not available.

2. Learned Advocate for the Applicants is requested to assist the Registry in reconstructing the papers of the matter.

3. Stand over to 24th February, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)