

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi and others.

... Applicants.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another.

... Respondents

Mr.Satyajeet P. Dighe for the Applicants.
Mr.Amit A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr.Ganesh Narkhede for Respondent No.2.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2026.02.25
11:50:25 +0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 24th FEBRUARY 2026.

P. C. :-

Learned Advocate for the Applicants seeks time to comply with the order dated 30th January 2026. At his request, stand over to 10th March 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)