

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021

Mayuresh Sunil Pardeshi and ors.

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. S. P. Dighe, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sandeep Satkar i/b. Mr. Ganesh Narkhade, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned APP for respondent No.1 -State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.

2. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, by way of last chance, stand over to 23rd April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2026.04.02
12:56:06
+0530